

06-08-2001



101742584 PATENTS ONLY Atty Dkt. P-370.206

TO: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:									
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1. NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN INTEREST:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):								
Alex Ka Po KUI	Main Power Electrical Factory Limited								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	4th Floor, Yau Lee Centre 45, Hoi Yuen Road Kwun Tong, Kowloon Hong Kong Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No								
Date of Execution: April 12, 2001									
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No. 09/827,016 Filed: April 5, 2001 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent Registration No.: Issued: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No								
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1								
Thomas E. Sisson Jackson Walker, LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 San Antonio, Texas 78205	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07- 2400 for any deficiency in fees.								
San Antonio, Texas 70203	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
\bigcap_{Ω}									
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
L THOMAS E. SISSON	Date L								

06/06/2001 HMOHAMM1 00000027 09827016

02 FC:581

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

	WН	EREAS,	I, _	HUI K	a Po, Ale	ex		ASSIGNOR,	a cit	cizen o	£
	Hong	Kong		, resid	ding at _	Tin Shui	i Wai,	Hong Kong			,
am	the	invent	or c	f the	inventio	on entitl	led _	Electric Ca	ın Opene	er	_
			for	which	I have e	executed	an aj	pplication	ı for a	a paten	t
of	the	United	Sta	ites ox	xx exxee xxdd	atoackeate	wictelese	xx 33.3. on 4/	5/01, 8	ท 09/827	,106; and
WHEREAS, Main Power Electrical Factory Limited, a Hong Kong											
tit	rpora le a	tion,	ASSI	GNEE,	is desi	rous of c	obtai	ning the invention	entire		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0362 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ___ day of 2001.

(Signature

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

HUI Ka Ro, Alex

(Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 011863 FRAME: 0363